

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021

'The Best Hometown in the Army. The Home of America's Best.'

March 21, 2024 Release 24 – 010

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>Media Opportunity</u> War Dog Memorial run honors K-9 Vets

FORT CARSON, Colo. – The War Dog Memorial 5K and 1-mile Fun Run, a Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation event, kicks off at 9 am. Saturday, at Iron Horse Park.

The event will honor K-9 veterans and their handlers. It is open to all Department of Defense ID card holders and their guests.

No SWAG registration is free and has been extended until March 23, the day of the run.

The race route is on asphalt and dirt terrain and is stroller friendly. Installation breed restrictions apply. Dogs must remain on leashes. Any dog who shows aggression or presents a threat to participants or other dogs will be asked to leave.

For a complete schedule of events and answers to frequently asked questions, including post access or to register early please visit: War Dog Memorial (armymwr.com)

Media who are interested in covering this event should RSVP by 4 p.m. Friday to the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-7525. After hours, please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.